

PROGRAM NO. 2618-S CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2000 thru March 31, 2001 plus two option years

TITLE: Chart Updating Manual (CHUM)

Department of Defense (NIMA)

CATEGORY 2 - TYPE II

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	Action Printing Co. St. Louis MO		Helmer Printing Beldenville WI		McDonald & Eudy Printers Temple Hills MD		News Printing Company Claysburg PA		Thorner Press Inc Buffalo NY		Von Hoffmann Graphics Owensville MO	
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
I.	Complete Product													
(a)	Per text page whether printed or blank													
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	1992	3.80	7569.60	5.00	9960.00	4.75	9462.00	7.00	13944.00	5.00	9960.00	38.92	77528.64
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	74800	1.57	117436.00	1.40	104720.00	0.58	43384.00	0.95	71060.00	1.35	100980.00	0.43	32164.00
(b)	Per two-piece cover													
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	4	35.00	140.00	100.00	400.00	150.00	600.00	100.00	400.00	120.00	480.00	200.00	800.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	150	14.42	2163.00	11.85	1777.50	8.50	1275.00	50.00	7500.00	11.00	1650.00	2.00	300.00
(c)	Feedback cards, two sheets, including perforations, printed in black ink													
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	2	68.00	136.00	60.00	120.00	150.00	300.00	250.00	500.00	125.00	250.00	200.00	400.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	75	16.42	1231.50	6.00	450.00	5.00	375.00	50.00	3750.00	13.50	1012.50	2.00	150.00
II.	Additional Operations:													
(a)	Line films...per page.....	60	2.25	135.00	2.00	120.00	2.00	120.00	2.00	120.00	2.75	165.00	2.00	120.00
(b)	Films from Portable Document Files (PDF)...per page.	1921	10.00	19210.00	2.00	3842.00	6.00	11526.00	5.00	9605.00	7.00	13447.00	3.00	5763.00
	TOTAL OFFER :			\$148,021.10		\$121,389.50		\$67,042.00		\$106,879.00		\$127,944.50		\$117,225.64
	DISCOUNT :		0.00%	\$0.00	2.00%	\$2,427.79	1.00%	\$670.42	0.25%	\$267.20	2.00%	\$2,558.89	3.00%	\$3,516.77
	NET OFFER :			\$148,021.10		\$118,961.71		\$66,371.58		\$106,611.80		\$125,385.61		\$113,708.87

Abstracted by: _____

Reviewed by: _____

AWARDED

Contract Awarded To

News Printing Co.	
Previous Contractor	
UNIT	COST
PRICE	
6.00	11952.00
0.94	70312.00
100.00	400.00
35.00	5250.00
250.00	500.00
50.00	3750.00
1.00	60.00
4.00	7684.00
	\$99,908.00
0.25%	\$249.77
	\$99,658.23

*GPO Estimate